TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spicer Technology, Inc.		12/31/2002	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spicer Driveshaft, Inc.
Street Address:	6201 Trust Drive
City:	Holland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43528
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	78242751
Serial Number:	78090945
Serial Number:	78149384
Serial Number:	78149333
Registration Number:	1742249
Serial Number:	78015453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)535-4116

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4195354829

Email: kris.ragan@dana.com
Correspondent Name: Kristene M. Ragan

Address Line 1: PO Box 904

TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0869

900001135

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43697			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristene M. Ragan		
Total Attachments: 1 source=UJ Trademarks.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0870

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, J. Kenneth Blackwell, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show the MERGER of SPICER TECHNOLOGY, INC., an Indiana unqualified Corporation, merging into SPICER DRIVESHAFT, INC., suvivor of said merger, an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 1187617, and changed its corporate title to TORQUE-TRACTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. was filed December 31, 2002. Said Corporation, TORQUE-TRACTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC, an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 1187617, having its principal location in Holland, County of Lucas, was incorporated on October 19, 2000, and is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of January, A.D. 2003.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK 200302900716 REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 07/24/2003

Validation Number: